Huntington County Resources

Fmanma! Assnstance

Catholic Charities
Child Care
! Assistance
{Brightpoint)
. Energy Assistance

Financial
Opportunities

Center (Pathfinders)

Huntington
Township Trustee
Indiana
Unemployment
 Benefits

¢ Salvation Army
SNAP & TANF
{Division of Family
Resources)

Social Security
Administration
St Peter's First

" United with Love
VITA Tax Program
{Pathfinder)

WIC

260 422 5625
260.423.3546

260.356.1098 |
260.356.0500 |

260.356,5218

800.891.6499 |

260.356.3485

800.403,0864

| 8007724213

‘ 260,356.7728
' Community Church
| 260.356.0033

260.355.2510

i 260,356.4455

Furniture & Clothing
Asssstance

Indiana Family Care
Center

Jennifer's Closet
Mustard Seed

| United with Love

260 200. 1155 |

| 260,273.0716 |
| 260.471,5802
| 260,356,0933

Empioyment Services

Express

. Employment

! Professionals
Leaders Staffing
Pro Resources
Resource
Connection
Vocational
Rehabilitation
WorkOne

. 260, _225 3910

260.200.2179

260,356.6264
260.356.0521

: 877.876.2866

260.356.2858

. Ministry

- StMa ry's Open

Food Assnstance

Bread of Life Food
Pantry ' '
Community Harvest
Farm Wagon

First Church of the
Nazarene

indiana Family Care
Center _
Mission House Food
Pantry

Mount Etna Food
Pantry {Healing
Waters Church)
New Life Meal

Sajvation Army

Door _

Trinity United
Methodist Church
(1* Saturday Meal)
United with Love

260, 375 3873 '_
260.447.3696
 260.356,1614
| 260.200.1155

260.224.3218

260.273.6702

260.200.1372

260.356.3485

260,359.7777

260.356.0961

| 260,356,0933

Housmg & Transportat:on J

Brightpomt

| Huntington Area
Transportation

- {HAT)

LaFontaine Center

Men’s Life House

'Harmony Home
Place of Grace

Women's Life House

Habitat for
Humanity GFW

Section 8 Housing |

YWCA Domestic
Violence Shelter

260.423.3546
%332
260.422.4828

260.356.3006

| 260.356.9099

| 260.200.1372 |
260.726.6322 !
| 800.441,4073

Transitional Housmg

Men’s Life House

Remnant Ministries i

| 260.355.9400
3 260,200.1372

| 260.358.7529
260.388.6020

| 260,200.1372

Support Groups
Bowan Health 260 356. 2875
Cancer Services 260.484.9560
of NE Indiana .
Center for 260.456.4112
Nonviotence o
Grlef Share 260.356.2642
Support Group |
MHAN!—Online .| 260.422.6441
Peer Support '
Group o :
i NAMI 260.447.8990
| Peggy F Murphy  260.435.3261

Community Grief
Center

Safe Huntington 260. 355 9745

TheMomofan | www. themomaf

Addict anaddict.org .
YWCA 260.424.4908
x113

Legal Services |
888.442.8600

indiana Legal

Services

VD Office/Child 260.358,4884
Support _
Neighberhood 260.456,8969
Christian Legal Clinic | ext, 311
Volunteer Lawyer 260,407.0917

Programof NEI |

Health Care Ser\nces

Cancer Services of . | 260.484.9560
NE Indiana '
Children's Special
Health Care Services |
Covering Kids &
Families
{Brightpoint}
Huntington County
HealthDept &
Matthew 25 1260.426.3250
Parkview Health | 260.355.3000 |
Stiliwater Hospice 260.435. 3222

317.233.1351

800.589.3506
option 2 S

260.358.4831




Mental Health &

Addictions
12 Step Life 260,519,1664
: Recovery
Alcoholics 260.471.6262

Anonymous (AA)

Bowen Health
Crossroad
Counseling
Friends Counseling
Center

Grace & Truth
Counseling

| McKenzie's Hope
Adult Advocacy
Services _
Meridian Health
Services

Parkview Behavioral

" Health

Renovate
Counseling
S YWCA

260.356.2875

260.484.4153

| 260.563.8453

| 260.356.2642

260.355.9082

260.436,0932

260.373.7500

| 260.355.5100

260.424.4908
X109

General E'du_t__:atior_t

. Huntington City
. Township Public
Library
Huntington Co.
Comm. Schools
' Huntington Co,
Learning Center
Huntington Co.
Special Services
 Huntington

- University
Impact Institute

- vy Tech
Purdue Extension
Huntington Co
YMCA {preschool}
Youth Services
Bureau

| 260.356.8312

269.356.0824

260,356,2858

! 260.356.8312

' 260.356.6000

888.349.0250
260.343.2163
260.356.2858
260.358.4826

260.359.9622

260.356.9681

- Family Centered
! Services/Healthy

Focus Forward

! Library

McKenzie's Hope

| YMCA

- Boy Scouts

| Girl Scouts

| MARTA

. Huntington County
- 4-H Clubs/Fair

© Huntington County
- Council on Aging /

i Police Athletic
i League {PAL}

| Youth
. Big Brothers Big
| Sisters |

Boys & Girls Club

Department of Child
Services C
Early Head Start |

Families program
First Steps

{Brightpoint)
Head Start

Huhﬁngton City'
Township Public

indiana Professional
Management Group
(IPMG)

Iris Family Support
Center

JAG Program
{Brightpoint)

On Your Way Up
{YSB) |
Safe Families for
Children

Youth Services
Bureau {YSB)

260.456.1600 |

260.359,1750
260,356.4420

260.356.0123

260,824,8574

877.494,5115
260.445.2601

260.423.3546

_ixei0
( 260.356.0824

765.464,2591

260.421.5000

260.423.3546
X287

| 260.356.5730
| 260.356.9681

260.417.8967

260.359.9622

| 260.356,9681

Recreation & Hobbies

Senior Center
Parks & Rec
Department

Salvation Army

Volunteer Center
YMCA

- 800.272.2900
| 800.283.4812
| 260.355.5103

260,358.4826

| 260.359.4410

260.358.2323

| 260.356.9272

260.356,3485

260.424.3505
260.359.9622

'Ho'tlines

211
Addiction Hotline

Adult Protective
Services

Auto Safety Hotline
CARE Line/Parent
Stress Line

Child Abuse Hotline

Disability Protection
& Advocacy

Div. of Disability &
Rehab Services
Domestic Violence
& Sexual Assault
Hotline

Family Hospice of
NE Indiana
Gambling

- Addictions Hotline

Indiana Mom's
Helpline
Parkview Behavioral

Health Helpline

Poison Center

Prevent Child Abuse
- Indiana

| public Assistance

. Fraud Hotline

Radon Hotline
Safe Place {Teen
Crisis Line}

Suicide Prevention

Us Consumer
Product Safety Line

2.1.1
888.513.8506
800.992.6978

800.424.9393
800.244.5373

 800.800.5556
800.622.4845

800,545.7763

800.441.4073

| 800,355.2817

| 800.994,8448

844.626.6657
800,284.8439

800,222.1222
800.244.5373

| 800.403.0864

| 800.272.9723

260.530.7676

o988

| 800.638.2772

For revisions or updates to this list, please contact Megan Bobay, Parkview Huntington Hospital at 260.3565.3213 or
megan.bobay@parkview.com

Updated Annually
Last updated January 2025




2024 HUNTINGTON COUNTY FOOD PANTRIES and FOOD RESOURCES
Be prepared with a picture I.D. and verification of address

United with Love Mobile Unit

ointments needed, can come twice per month
Blessings in a Backpack Provides elementary students with | Contact your child’s guidance counselor

66 N. Main Street
260-356-0933

weekend meals.

1st & 3rd Wednesdays from 10:30 — 12:30 pm
and 2nd and 4th Wednesdays from 12 -2 pm

Community Harvest Farm Wagon

260-447-3696
Behind County Annex Building
1340 S. Jefferson Street

Wednesdays 1 pm (arrive at 12:30 pm).
No appointment needed. Bring a box.

Indiana Family Care Center

260-200-1155
501 N. Jefferson St

Wednesday and Saturdays 10 am — 4 pm
Thursday and Friday 10 am -5 pm

Indiana Family Care Center
(emergency food supplies)

260-200-1155

Qutside of Rental Service Station

Opportunity Shops: 501 N. Jefferson St and Washington Street

320 Etna Ave.

Huntington Church of the Nazarene
(food pantry)

260-356-1614
1555 Flaxmill Road (Door #10)

34 Monday of the Month: 12-1:30 pm
No paperwork or appointment needed

Huntington County SNAP Office

1-800-403-0864 1175 Etna Ave

Monday-Friday 8-4:30 pm

Huntington County WIC Office

260-356-4455 ext. 2013
517 N Jefferson St

Monday Tuesday Wednesday 9-4:30 pm
(Closed for lunch 12-1230 pm)

1st, 31, 59 Thursday 9-12 pm; 12:30-4:30 pm
2nd & 4% Thursday 11:30-2 pm; 2:30-7 pm
Friday 9-1:30 pm

Aging and In-Home Services
Lafontaine Center Congregate Meal
Site and Home Delivered Meals

260-745-1200

ext. 328 (Congregate Meals)
208 West State Street

ext. 450 (Meals on Wheels)

Call for more information

New Life Community Meal Ministry

260-200-1372
321 N. Jefferson Street

Monday-Friday 12-1 pm and 6-7 pm
Saturday-Sunday and 5-6 pm

Salvation Army
(food pantry)

260-356-3485
1424 East Market Street

New recipients call to make an appointment
Tuesdays 1 pm: free bread & misc. items
Thursdays 1 pm: monthly food boxes

St. Mary's Open Door

260-359-7777 leave message
903 N. Jefferson Street

Delivered within city limits Sunday afternoon
Qutside city pick-up 930-1030 am

TeenPak

Provides middle and high school
students with weekend meals.

Contact your child's guidance counselor

The Mission House Food Pantry

260-224-3218
734 W100 S

Thursday* and Sunday* after evening
services. **Must altend service before receiving food

Trinity United Methodist Church
(meal)

530 Guilford Street

1st Saturday October through March 11-1
Thanksgiving Day meal: 11-1

United with Love
(food pantry)
Call for SeniorPak information

No Reg: FRI 10-1 TEFAP DISTRIBUTION
Community Harvest Farm Wagon 455 East Morse Street 1 pm Tuesdays
Markle Church of Christ parking lot

260-356-0933
715 Byron Street

Registration required: Monday, Tuesday,
Thursday 10-12 & 1-4
Wednesday 10-12

The Master's Pantry

yloun

vvarrer
Bread of Life Food Pantry
Knight-Bergman Civic Center

105 East Morse Street

Mount Etna Food Panfry Healing Waters Ministry
5811 W 606 S

260-375-3873
132 Nancy Street

31d Saturday of the Month 9-10:30 am
No appointments needed

3 Wednesday of the Month 4-6pm
No appointments needed

Wednesdays 2- 4 pm
Serves zip code 46792

Can come twice per month No appointments needed

Updated 10/9/2024




