Huntington County Resources

Financial As	sistance
Catholic Charities	260.422.5625
Child Care	260.423.3546
Assistance	
(Brightpoint)	
Energy Assistance	260.356.1098
Financial	260.356.0500
Opportunities	
Center (Pathfinders)	
Huntington	260.356.5218
Township Trustee	
Indiana	800.891.6499
Unemployment	
Benefits	
Salvation Army	260.356.3485
SNAP & TANF	800.403.0864
(Division of Family	
Resources)	
Social Security	800.772.1213
Administration	
St Peter's First	260.356.7728
Community Church	
United with Love	260.356.0933
VITA Tax Program	260.355.2510
(Pathfinder)	
WIC	260,356,4455
	260.356.4455

Furniture & Clothing Assistance	
Indiana Family Care Center	260.200.1155
Jennifer's Closet	260.273.0716
Mustard Seed	260.471.5802
United with Love	260.356.0933

Employment Services	
Express	260.225.3910
Employment	
Professionals	
Leaders Staffing	260.200.2179
Pro Resources	260.356.6264
Resource	260.356.0521
Connection	
Vocational	877.876.2866
Rehabilitation	
WorkOne	260.356.2858

Food Assistance	
Bread of Life Food	260.375.3873
Pantry	
Community Harvest	260.447.3696
Farm Wagon	- Chemina Andre
First Church of the	260.356.1614
Nazarene	
Indiana Family Care	260.200.1155
Center	
Mission House Food	260.224.3218
Pantry	
Mount Etna Food	260.273.6702
Pantry (Healing	
Waters Church)	
New Life Meal	260.200.1372
Ministry	200 250 2495
Salvation Army	260.356.3485
St Mary's Open	260.359.7777
Door	
Trinity United	260.356.0961
Methodist Church	
(1st Saturday Meal)	
United with Love	260.356.0933

Housing & Transportation	
Brightpoint	260.423.3546 x332
Habitat for Humanity GFW	260.422.4828
Huntington Area Transportation (HAT)	260.356.3006
LaFontaine Center	260.356.9099
Men's Life House	260.200.1372
Section 8 Housing	260.726.6322
YWCA Domestic Violence Shelter	800.441.4073

Transitional Housing	
Harmony Home	260.355.9400
Men's Life House	260.200.1372
Place of Grace	260.358.7529
Remnant Ministries	260.388.6020
Women's Life House	260,200,1372

Support	Groups
Bowen Health	260.356.2875
Cancer Services of NE Indiana	260.484.9560
Center for Nonviolence	260.456.4112
Grief Share Support Group	260.356.2642
MHANI – Online Peer Support	260.422.6441
Group NAMI	260.447.8990
Peggy F Murphy Community Grief Center	260,435.3261
Safe Huntington	260.355.9745
The Mom of an Addict	www.themomof anaddict.org
YWCA	260.424.4908 x113

Legal Services	
Indiana Legal Services	888.442.8600
IVD Office/Child	260.358.4884
Support Neighborhood	260.456.8969
Christian Legal Clinic	ext. 311
Volunteer Lawyer Program of NEI	260.407.0917

Health Care Services	
Cancer Services of	260.484.9560
NE Indiana	· ·
Children's Special	317.233.1351
Health Care Services	
Covering Kids &	800.589.3506
Families	option 2
(Brightpoint)	
Huntington County	260.358.4831
Health Dept	
Matthew 25	260.426.3250
Parkview Health	260.355.3000
Stillwater Hospice	260.435.3222

Mental Health &	
Addicti	ons
12 Step Life	260.519.1664
Recovery	
Alcoholics	260.471.6262
Anonymous (AA)	
Bowen Health	260.356.2875
Crossroad	260.484.4153
Counseling	
Friends Counseling	260.563.8453
Center	
Grace & Truth	260.356.2642
Counseling	
McKenzie's Hope	260.355.9082
Adult Advocacy	
Services	
Meridian Health	260,436,0932
Services	
Parkview Behavioral	260.373.7500
Health	
Renovate	260.355.5100
Counseling	ļ
YWCA	260.424.4908
	x109

General Education	
Huntington City	269.356.0824
Township Public	
Library	
Huntington Co.	260,356.8312
Comm. Schools	
Huntington Co.	260,356,2858
Learning Center	i :
Huntington Co.	260,356,8312
Special Services	
Huntington	260.356.6000
University	
Impact Institute	888.349.0250
	260.343.2163
Ivy Tech	260.356.2858
Purdue Extension	260.358.4826
Huntington Co	
YMCA (preschool)	260.359.9622
Youth Services	260.356.9681
Bureau	

Youth	
Big Brothers Big Sisters	260.456.1600
Boys & Girls Club	260.359.1750
Department of Child Services	260.356.4420
Early Head Start	260.356.0123
Family Centered Services/Healthy Families program	260.824.8574
First Steps	877.494.5115
Focus Forward (Brightpoint)	260.445.2601
Head Start	260.423.3546 x210
Huntington City Township Public Library	260.356.0824
Indiana Professional Management Group (IPMG)	765.464.2991
Iris Family Support Center	260.421.5000
JAG Program (Brightpoint)	260.423.3546 x287
McKenzie's Hope	260.356.5730
On Your Way Up (YSB)	260.356.9681
Safe Families for Children	260.417.8967
YMCA	260.359.9622
Youth Services	260.356.9681

Recreation & Hobbies		
Boy Scouts	800.272.2900	
Girl Scouts	800.283.4812	
HARTA	260.355.5103	
Huntington County	260.358.4826	
4-H Clubs/Fair		
Huntington County	260,359,4410	
Council on Aging /		
Senior Center		
Parks & Rec	260.358.2323	
Department	***************************************	
Police Athletic	260.356.9272	
League (PAL)		
Salvation Army	260.356.3485	
Volunteer Center	260.424.3505	
YMCA	260.359.9622	

Bureau (YSB)

Charles of France	Hotlines		
	211	2.1.1	
-	Addiction Hotline	888.513.8506	
	Adult Protective Services	800.992.6978	
	Auto Safety Hotline	800.424.9393	
	CARE Line/Parent Stress Line	800.244.5373	
-	Child Abuse Hotline	800.800.5556	
**************************************	Disability Protection & Advocacy	800.622.4845	
	Div. of Disability & Rehab Services	800.545.7763	
	Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault Hotline	800.441.4073	
	Family Hospice of NE Indiana	800.355.2817	
***************************************	Gambling Addictions Hotline	800.994.8448	
***************************************	Indiana Mom's Helpline	844.626.6667	
	Parkview Behavioral Health Helpline	800.284.8439	
	Poison Center	800.222.1222	
	Prevent Child Abuse Indiana	800.244.5373	
***************************************	Public Assistance Fraud Hotline	800.403.0864	
ĺ	Radon Hotline	800.272.9723	
	Safe Place (Teen Crisis Line)	260.530.7676	
	Suicide Prevention	988	
CONTRACTOR SPENSORS STREET	US Consumer Product Safety Line	800.638.2772	

2024 HUNTINGTON COUNTY FOOD PANTRIES and FOOD RESOURCES Be prepared with a picture I.D. and verification of address

Location/Name	Phone Number/Address	Hours/Days of Operation
Andrews	- Holle Hallibell/Addless	Hours/bays of Operation
United with Love Mobile Unit	66 N. Main Street 260-356-0933	1st & 3rd Wednesdays from 10:30 – 12:30 pm and 2nd and 4th Wednesdays from 12 – 2 pm Appointments needed, can come twice per month
Huntington		
Blessings in a Backpack	Provides elementary students with weekend meals.	Contact your child's guidance counselor
Community Harvest Farm Wagon	260-447-3696 Behind County Annex Building 1340 S. Jefferson Street	Wednesdays 1 pm (arrive at 12:30 pm). No appointment needed. Bring a box.
Indiana Family Care Center	260-200-1155 501 N. Jefferson St	Wednesday and Saturdays 10 am – 4 pm Thursday and Friday 10 am – 5 pm
Indiana Family Care Center (emergency food supplies)	260-200-1155 Opportunity Shops: 501 N. Jefferson St and Washington Street Outside of Rental Service Station 320 Etna Ave.	
Huntington Church of the Nazarene (food pantry)	260-356-1614 1555 Flaxmill Road (Door #10)	3 rd Monday of the Month: 12-1:30 pm No paperwork or appointment needed
Huntington County SNAP Office	1-800-403-0864 1175 Etna Ave	Monday-Friday 8-4:30 pm
Huntington County WIC Office	260-356-4455 ext. 2013 517 N Jefferson St	Monday Tuesday Wednesday 9-4:30 pm (Closed for lunch 12-1230 pm) 1st, 3rd, 5th Thursday 9-12 pm; 12:30-4:30 pm 2nd & 4th Thursday 11:30-2 pm; 2:30-7 pm Friday 9-1:30 pm
Aging and In-Home Services Lafontaine Center Congregate Meal Site and Home Delivered Meals	260-745-1200 ext. 328 (Congregate Meals) 208 West State Street ext. 450 (Meals on Wheels)	Call for more information
New Life Community Meal Ministry	260-200-1372 321 N. Jefferson Street	Monday-Friday 12-1 pm and 6-7 pm Saturday-Sunday and 5-6 pm
Salvation Army (food pantry)	260-356-3485 1424 East Market Street	New recipients call to make an appointment Tuesdays 1 pm: free bread & misc. items Thursdays 1 pm: monthly food boxes
St. Mary's Open Door	260-359-7777 leave message 903 N. Jefferson Street	Delivered within city limits Sunday afternoon Outside city pick-up 930-1030 am
TeenPak	Provides middle and high school students with weekend meals.	Contact your child's guidance counselor
The Mission House Food Pantry	260-224-3218 734 W 100 S	Thursday* and Sunday* after evening services. *'Must attend service before receiving food
Trinity United Methodist Church (meal)	530 Guilford Street	1st Saturday October through March 11-1 Thanksgiving Day meal: 11-1
United with Love (food pantry) Call for SeniorPak information	260-356-0933 715 Byron Street	Registration required: Monday, Tuesday, Thursday 10-12 & 1-4 Wednesday 10-12 No Reg: FRI 10-1 TEFAP DISTRIBUTION
Markle	AFF F AM	The second secon
Community Harvest Farm Wagon Markle Church of Christ parking lot	455 East Morse Street	1 pm Tuesdays
The Master's Pantry	105 East Morse Street	3 rd Saturday of the Month 9-10:30 am No appointments needed
Mount Etna		经验证的基本的证明的证明的
Mount Etna Food Pantry	Healing Waters Ministry 5811 W 606 S	3 rd Wednesday of the Month 4-6pm No appointments needed
Warren	The state of the s	CASE OF SHARE STATE OF SHARE STATE OF SHARE STATE OF SHARE STATE OF SHARE SHARE STATE OF SHARE S
Bread of Life Food Pantry Knight-Bergman Civic Center	260-375-3873 132 Nancy Street	Wednesdays 2- 4 pm Serves zip code 46792 Can come twice per month No appointments needed